### 502438541 07/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stem Innovation, LLC	06/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Iconoscope, LLC	
Street Address:	148 S. Redmond Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4902	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	83001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D677297
Application Number:	29417674
Application Number:	29418800
Application Number:	29418801

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrichards@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan W. Richards
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19750.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. Richards
	PATENT

REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0987

\$160.00 0677297

502438541

Signature:	/Jonathan W. Richards/
Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=19750_Patents_Assignment#page1.tif source=19750_Patents_Assignment#page2.tif source=19750_Patents_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0988

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, STEM INNOVATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of the issued U.S. Letters Patents and the pending U.S. patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto (the inventions listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications being hereinafter collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ICONOSCOPE, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 148 S. Redmond Street, P.O. Box 4902, Jackson Wyoming 83001 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications, together with all rights of priority, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time upon the reasonable request and at the expense of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other and additional documents as may be necessary to enable and assist Assignee in recording this Assignment and the transfer of ownership of the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications from Assignor to Assignee in any and all countries of the world, including, but not limited to the execution and delivery of specific assignment documents that may be required by any foreign country, or that may otherwise be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement.

SIGNED on this the 14 day of June, 2013.

STEM INNOVATION, LLC

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared COLBY ROLLINS, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said STEM INNOVATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of June, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC EVE LEON PETERSON HISSION EXPINES ECEMBER 15, 2014

NOTÁRY PUBLIC, State of Utah

## Schedule A

# ISSUED U.S. LETTERS PATENTS

<u>Title</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

REMOTE CAMERA (360 Design) D677297 3/5/2013

## PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
REMOTE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD	61/673,907	7/20/2012
REMOTE CAMERA (Cylindrical Design)	29/417,674	4/6/2012
REMOTE CAMERA (Spin Design)	29/418,800	4/20/2012
REMOTE CAMERA (Door Bell Design)	29/418,801	4/20/2012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS -- Page 3
Assignment of U.S. Patents from Stem Innovation to Iconoscope.doc

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/30/2013 REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0991